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Trade Mark Recommended Fee Guide

for Simple Straightforward Applications

1. Searches
ldentical mark search for one word mark in one class

Search for each additional class for one word mark covered by the
search

Identical mark search for one device mark in one class

Search for each additional class for one device mark covered by the
search

Full availability search for one word or device mark in one class

Full availability search for each additional class for word or device mark
covered by the search

Request for official search or preliminary advice under Rules 72 and 73

2. Applications

Filing an application for one mark in one class

Filing an application for one mark in each additional class
Claiming convention priority for one mark in one class
Claiming convention priority for each additional ciass

3. Advertisement and Registration

Fee for one mark in one class
Fee for each additional class

4. Renewals

Application to renew one mark in one class

Application to renew one mark for each additional class

Late renewal

Restoration of mark removed from the Register under Rule 35
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Official Service Total
Fee Charge

(HK$) (HK$) (HKS$)

nil $500.00 $500.00

nil $300.00 $300.00

nil $750.00 $750.00

nil $500.00 $500.00

nil from $1,500.00 $1,500.00

nil  from $800.00 $800.00

$200.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00

$1,300.00 $3,000.00 $4,300.00

$650.00 $1,500.00 $2,150.00

nil $1,000.00 $1,000.00

nil $500.00 $500.00

nil $2,000.00  $2,000.00

nil 1,000.00 $1000.00

$3,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,500.00

$1,500.00 $1,250.00 $2,750.00

$500.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

$1,000.00# $1,000.00 $2,000.00



# plus official renewal fees

5. Assignments/Licences/Security Interests

Application to record a registrable transaction under Rule 62
- each additional mark

- each additional class for the same mark

6. Conversion

Application to convert mark for re-examination under new jaw

7. Extension of time
Request for extension of time under Rule 13 or 94

8. Divisional Applications
Request to divide application under Rule 27
Request to divide application (series) under Rule 97(3)

* plus official application fees for each additional application created

9. Merger of Marks

Merger of applications or registrations of trade marks
- each additional mark

- each additional class for same mark

10. Change of Owner Details
Application to change owner/licensee's name/address

Each additional mark/class
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Official
Fee
(HK$)

$800.00
nil

nil

$900.00

$200.00

$650.00
$650.00 *

hil
nil
hil

nil

nil

Service
Charge
{(HK$)

$3,500.00
$1,750.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,200.00

$350.00

Total

{(HK$)

$4,300.00
$1,750.00
$1000.00

$1,900.00

$700.00

$2,150.00
$2,150.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,200.00

$350.00



