

Trade Mark Recommended Fee Guide for Simple Straightforward Applications

	Official Fee (HK\$)	Service Charge (HK\$)	Total (HK\$)
-	(1114)		
1. Searches			
Identical mark search for one word mark in one class	nil	\$500.00	\$500.00
Search for each additional class for one word mark covered by the search	nil	\$300.00	\$300.00
Identical mark search for one device mark in one class	nil	\$750.00	\$750.00
Search for each additional class for one device mark covered by the search	nil	\$500.00	\$500.00
Full availability search for one word or device mark in one class	nil	from \$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Full availability search for each additional class for word or device mark covered by the search	nil	from \$800.00	\$800.00
Request for official search or preliminary advice under Rules 72 and 73	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00
2. Applications			
Filing an application for one mark in one class	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,300.00
Filing an application for one mark in each additional class	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,150.00
Claiming convention priority for one mark in one class	nil	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Claiming convention priority for each additional class	nil	\$500.00	\$500.00
3. Advertisement and Registration			
Fee for one mark in one class	nil	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Fee for each additional class	nil	1,000.00	\$1000.00
4. Renewals			
Application to renew one mark in one class	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00
Application to renew one mark for each additional class	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,750.00
Late renewal	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
Restoration of mark removed from the Register under Rule 35	\$1,000.00	# \$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

plus official renewal fees

	Official	Service	Total
	Fee	Charge	
	(HK\$)	(HK\$)	(HK\$)
5. Assignments/Licences/Security Interests			
Application to record a registrable transaction under Rule 62	\$800.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,300.00
- each additional mark	nil	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
- each additional class for the same mark	nil	\$1,000.00	\$1000.00
6. Conversion			
Application to convert mark for re-examination under new law	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00
7. Extension of time			
Request for extension of time under Rule 13 or 94	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$700.00
8. Divisional Applications			
Request to divide application under Rule 27	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,150.00
Request to divide application (series) under Rule 97(3)	\$650.00 *	\$1,500.00	\$2,150.00
* plus official application fees for each additional application created			
9. Merger of Marks			
Merger of applications or registrations of trade marks	nil	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
- each additional mark	nil	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
- each additional class for same mark	nil	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10. Change of Owner Details			
Application to change owner/licensee's name/address	nil	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Each additional mark/class	nil	\$350.00	\$350.00